0.00 657989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Falkbuilt, Inc.	FORMERLY Falkbuilt Ltd.	09/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Falkbuilt Ltd.	
Street Address:	238024 44 St E	
City:	Foothills, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T1S 3R3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6579853	FALKBUILT DIGITAL COMPONENT CONSTRUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: collette@ryanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. Collette
Address Line 1: 1201 3rd Ave
Address Line 2: Ste 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. Collette	
SIGNATURE:	/kjc/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0179

900720079

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ("USPTO") ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

APPLICANT: Falkbuilt, Inc., a Delaware corporation (incorrectly listed as a Florida Corporation on the USPTO records)

TRADEMARKS REGISTERED WITH THE USPTO:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Falkbuilt Digital Component	6579853
Construction	

WHEREAS, the Applicant has adopted and is using the above-identified registered trademark for which the Applicant has filed an application in the USPTO and subsequently registered;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to correct the prior U.S. Trademark filing wherein the applicant/registrant was listed as a Florida Corporation but is actually a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, Falkbuilt Ltd., an Alberta corporation, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Applicant does hereby assign unto Falkbuilt Ltd., an Alberta corporation, all rights, titles and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

DATED: 4/11/22

Falkbuilt, Inc.

Jame: L.A. HY

Title: DIRECTOR LEGAL SERVICES

4891-7420-6259.1 SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

RECORDED: 09/14/2022

3501